WESTERN CARRIERS (INDIA) LTD.

206, CENTRAL PLAZA, 2/6, SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020 PHONES: 033-2485 8519/8520/8524/8526, FAX: 033-24858525 Email: info@westcong.com | CIN: U63090WB2011PLC161111

Date: 30TH October, 2024

To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 To,

The General Manager

Department of Corporate Services,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 544258; Scrip Symbol: WCIL

ISIN: INE0CJF01024

Sub: Reconciliation of share capital audit report as per Regulation 76 of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

In accordance with the regulation 76 of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, please find enclosed herewith the Reconciliation of share capital audit report for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 issued by M/s Rohit Singhi & Co. (COP:16021) Company Secretary in Practice.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Western Carriers (India) Limited

Sapna Kochar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: A56298

Place: Kolkata, West Bengal



Rohit Singhi & Co. Company Secretary

Ph No- 9831834751 rohitsinghi.rs@gmail.com

RECONCILIATION OF SHARE CAPITAL AUDIT

1. For Quarter Ended

30th September, 2024

2. ISIN

INE0CJF01024

3. Face Value

Rs.-5/-

4. Name of the Company

WESTERN CARRIERS (INDIA) LIMITED

5. Registered Office Address

2/6 Sarat Bose Road 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700020

6. Correspondence Address

Same as above

7. Telephone & Fax No.

(033)-2485-8519

8. E-mail Address

investors@westcong.com

9. Name of the Stock Exchange where

the Company's Securities are listed

i) BSE Ltd. (BSE)&

ii) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE)

10. Issued Capital

1,01,95,52,13 Shares of Rs.-5/- Each

11. Listed Capital (Exchange-wise)

(as per Company Records)

10,19,55,213 Shares of Rs.-5/- Each

12. Held in dematerialised form in CDSL

1,08,89,175 Shares :

13. Held in dematerialised form in NSDL

9,10,66,038 Shares

14. Physical

Nil

15. Total No of Shares (12+13+14)

10,19,55,213 Shares

16. Reason for difference if any,

Nil

Between (10&11), (10&15), (11&15)

17. Certifying the details of changes in Shares Capital during the quarter under consideration as per Table below:-

Particulars	No of	Applied /	Listed on	Whether	Whether	In-principle
	Shares	Not	Stock	Intimated to	intimated	approval pending
		Applied	Exchange	CDSL	to NSDL	for stock
		for Listing	(Specify name)			exchange (Specify
						names)
Any other	2,32,55,	Applied	BSE & NSE	Yes	Yes	N.A.
(IPO	813					-IN
Allotment)						12311

Rohit Singhi & Co. Company Secretary

Ph No- 9831834751

rohitsinghi.rs@gmail.com

Note - 1			,

Note - 1 - The Company had come up with its IPO in the main board wherein the Company had allotted 2,32,55,813 equity shares to its new allottees under fresh issue portion.

18. Register of Member is Updated (yes/no)

Yes

if not, updated-up to which date

19. Reference of previous quarter with regards to

NIL

excess dematerialized shares, if any,

20. Has the Company resolved the matter mentioned N.A.

in point no. 19 above in the current quarter? If

not, reason why?

21. Mention the total no of requests, if any, confirmed after 21 days and the total no of requests pending beyond 21 days with the reasons for delay

Total No of demat requests	No. of Requests	No. of Shares	Reason for delay		
Confirmed after 21 days	We all ration as	**************************************			
Pending for more than 21 days		NIL			

22. Name & Telephone No. of Compliance officer of the Company

Ms. Sapna Kochar ICSI Membership No.: A56298 (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Tel. No. 033 2485 8519

23. Name, Address, Tel. & Fax No., Registration No. of the certifying CA / CS

M/s Rohit Singhi & Co.

Company Secretary 91 Netaji Subhas Road, 2nd floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Tel. No. 9831834751 ACS No. 43484

CP No. 16021

Peer Review Cert - 5147/2023

24. Appointment of Common agency for share registry work, if yes (Name & Address)

Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration no. INR000004058)

Mr. Suresh Kanchan, Sr. Associate Manager C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shashtri Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400 083

M. No. +91 8108118484

E- Mail: dematremat@linkintime.co.in

Rights, Bonus, Preferential Issue, ESOPs, Amalgamation, Conversion, Buyback, Capital Reduction, Forfeiture, any other (to specify)



Ph No- 9831834751 rohitsinghi.rs@gmail.com

25. Any other detail that the auditor may like to Provide (e.g. BIFR Company, delisting from Stock Exchange, Company Changed its name etc)

: The Company had come up with its IPO in the main board wherein the Company had allotted 2,32,55,813 equity shares to its new allottees under fresh issue portion.

Place: Kolkata

Date:30.10.2024

Company Secretary)
Cop No. 16021

Rolut Survivo

(C S Rohit Singhi)

Proprietor

Membership No. 4349

For Rohit Singhi & Co.
Company Secretary

Rohit Singhi

Rohit Singhi (Proprietor) ACS No. - 43484 CP. No. 16021

UDIN: A043484F001826386